
SGD SGD 

ERRATUM 

IN THE ADVERTISEMENT OF THE INVITATION TO BID AS PUBLISHED IN THE 01 DECEMBER 2023 ISSUE OF MANILA 

STANDARD FOR MULTIPLE LOTS, THERE IS A NEED TO CORRECT THE (1) APPROVED BUDGET COST AND (2) 

TRANSACTION SCHEDULE OF LOT IX-A (SUPPLY OF POLE HARDWARE MATERIALS FOR REPLACEMENT OF ROTTEN 

POLES PROJECT) AND LOT IX-B (SUPPLY OF STEEL POLES FOR REPLACEMENT OF ROTTEN POLES PROJECT) IN 

THE INVITATION TO BID, TO WIT: 

INVITATION TO BID 

FROM 

• 2. ORMECO, INC. now invites suppliers for the following: 

LOT ITEM DESCRIPTION ABC (INCLUSIVE OF VAT) COST OF BID DOCUMENTS 

(NON-REFUNDABLE) 

IX-A Supply of Pole Hardware 
Materials for Replacement of 

Rotten Poles Project 

₱ 1,761,000.00 ₱ 5,000.00 

IX-B Supply of Steel Poles for 
Replacement of Rotten Poles 

Project 

₱ 5,593,250.00 ₱ 10,000.00 

 

• 5. The schedule of bidding activities is as follows: 

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Pre-Bid Conference 

11 December 2023 (Monday) at 
ORMECO, INC. Board Room 

3:30 pm for Lot IX-A 

13 December 2023 (Wednesday) at 
ORMECO, INC. Board Room 

1:00 pm for Lot IX-B 

 

SHOULD BE 

• 2. ORMECO, INC. now invites suppliers for the following: 

LOT ITEM DESCRIPTION ABC (INCLUSIVE OF VAT) COST OF BID DOCUMENTS 
(NON-REFUNDABLE) 

IX-A Supply of Pole Hardware 
Materials for Replacement of 
Rotten Poles Project 

₱ 5,593,250.00 ₱ 10,000.00 

IX-B Supply of Steel Poles for 
Replacement of Rotten Poles 
Project 

₱ 1,761,000.00 ₱ 5,000.00 

 

• 5. The schedule of bidding activities is as follows: 

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Pre-Bid Conference 

22 December 2023 (Friday) at 

ORMECO, INC. Board Room 

9:00 am for Lot IX-A 

22 December 2023 (Friday) at 
ORMECO, INC. Board Room 

10:30 am for Lot IX-B 

 

To rectify the error in the Invitation to Bid, ORMECO is publishing this erratum which will form part of the Bidding 

Documents. The rest is the same as advertised on the 01 December 2023 issue of Manila Standard. 

 

Certified by:       Approved by: 

 

ENGR. JOHN EZEKIEL M. SANTIAGO    HUMPHREY A. DOLOR, PECE, MBA  

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee    Head of Procuring Entity (HOPE) 


